LOT NO	
SURVEY NO. 763	
Field Notes	
of the survey of the	
Little Chief, Mining blaving Situate in Ewreka.	
situate in	Mining district
County of Yan and in Sec, Tp	W M
Range, of the Gila and Salt River Meridian.	
ARIZONA.	
craimed by John Lawler.	
Survey executed by b. B. Foster.	D. S
Under instructions dated February 24th Survey commenced March 13th	188
Survey commenced : March 13 th	(6
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	

# PRELIMINARY OATHS,

FOR SURVEYS OF MINING CLAIMS AND MILL-SITES.

WE, Of M Hora I and Samil Hatz
do solemnly swear that we will faithfully execute the duties of Chain Carriers; that we will level the
chain upon uneven ground, and plumb the tally pins, whether by sticking or dropping the same; that we
will report the true distance to all notable objects, and the true length of all lines that we assist in meas-
uring, to the best of our skill and ability.
Lawel Hosp
SWORN to and subscribed before me, this day
of March 1886
10. Jostan
notary fablic
I, Fillson
do solemnly swear that I will well and truly perform the duties of
Avenue according to instructions given me,
to the best of my skill and ability.
Veroundly grill
Westortan
SWORN to and subscribed before, me thisday
of 1/100 1886
Water
notary Public

Field Atales

Feet

of the Curry of the Fitte Chuf Mining Clair in de Cerreka Mining Districk Yavapai County, Arizona. Claimed by John Lawlers Debuty Mineral Gurreyor under instructions from the Surveyor Veneral of date Febry 24 1886 Aurrey Commenced March 13/886

Description of durry Deginning at the Initial Mon Mentioned in location notice and Marking the Southerly luck Center of claim when I mark I. C. IN Not on quartite boulde in place projecting above Durface 2x2x2 ft and on A Side of I ame build mound of stones. US Min. Mon. Nol 8x3 5 710 15'W 12 90 feet Thence N 840 6 Va140 29' East 300 To low mon when I Oct a grante Stone 17 X 14 X 8 ins, I Stine graund

and burrounded I ame week mound

of Stone Stone marked L. CNO2

Thurce N 6°W Va 1429 Eust 78 Internat W Side live of the Hag dad Mining Claim Lat No 8'25'30' & 430 fut from NW Ful Cor of fail Claim (Stone Marked BNO2) Intersect of end line of Gagdal Mining ClaimSot No N64°30' 6 150 ft from Of E Cor of Said Claim (Stone marked B 1 2) 1500 10 point when I cet a valeance rock 18x12x6 in 1 ft in grand and lurrounded dame with Mound of Stone, Work Marked L. CM3 No loc mon found There S 840W Va 14029 East 100 To Bluff of Meea or plateau bas SSW to point and NE daid bluff is formed by Valeune reef about 50ft high and nearly perpendicular do lad mon for northerly end Li C No H on Valeanie rock in place projecting above lungare 15 ins high by 12 in orgunary and Durranded Jame with mound of Some Thenew of 84° W (Jame Course) 210 To rocky bluff of plateau. 300 To point when I monk 1, CNOS 4 ft high by 4 ft dquara and on faid boulder abon Mank build mound of Stones Val 14° 29' East 1504 To low mon when I sha quortzile rock 18x16x8 mo 1 ft in ground and Durrounded Dame with a Mound of Stones. Rock Marked

Fut Muc N8406 Va 14"29 Coah 300 To Mon and Stone I.CINI 1/10/ place of beginning Area Total Ana of Clacin 20.66 Acro dear Conflict not Clamid, with Bagdad Mil. Net Area This Claim is localit on the S Slape of a chigh . Meia north of Copper Crief in aire Ka Mining Dustrick Jarapai Camily Anzora and is on unsurreyed land Improvemento Made upon this Claim by Cl'aimant or granters Consist 6 x4 ft bas N5106 240 ft from Stone & C Im no 1- a Cut 40 fr long from 4 to 10 feet leep with a I must at NW end 20 ft deep by 6x4 fr. Mauch of Rest bro N 2806 215 ft from Stone L.C. MNOI. A Cut 6x4x4ft box N 6 "W 490 feet from Stone L. C. J.M. No1 a Cut 4x4x4ft lass N6"W 501 fut from Stone & C & m No 1. a Cut 4x4x4 ft bors N 16°W 498 ft from Stone & CI m No 1 a Cut 12 feet long by 6x4 ft bis N 24°W 510 ft from Stone De Im No 1 and I hereby certify that the Values of Jail improvements exceeds the lum of fire Rundred dollars There dury bun no improvements

Made by other parties on Instruments used a Gentry Francis and 5 oft steel Chain Var and Courses determined by observation of Polaris March 13 1886 Al Breuty Mineral Surveyor AFFIDAVIT OF FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS IMPROVEMENTS.

We Fill Haward and Dawiel Hatz	
of lawful age, being first duly sworn according to law, depose and say that we are acquainted with the	
mining claim, situated in Court And Mining District, Tarabar County, Arizona Territory, for which Town awledged	
ha L. made application for survey prior to application for patent under the provisions of the Act of Congress approved May 10, 1872, and that the labor done and improvements made thereon by the appli-	•
cant and Legrantor exceed Five Hundred Dollars in value, and further that we are not per-	
sonally interested in said mine.	L
TERRITORY OF ARIZONA,  County of favafas SS.	
SWORN to and subscribed before me, this 25 to day of 1886	
notary Public	-

## FINAL OATHS FOR SURVEYS OF MINING CLAIMS AND MILL SITES. A LIST of names of individuals employed to assist in running, measuring, or marking the lines and corners described in the foregoing field notes of the survey of Cenraka Caunty, Arizona, showing the respective capacities in Bich they acted, Of Myowas WE hereby certify that we assisted.... U. S. Deputy Surveyor in surveying..... the State of claimed by .. located in ... Mining District ... and in township No... ....of the Gila and Salt River base and meridian, Arizona, and that said survey has been in all respects, to the best of our knowledge and belief, well and faithfully executed, and the boundary monuments planted according to the instructions furnished by the Surveyor General. AND SUBSCRIBED before me this .. notary Jublic U.S. Deputy Surveyor, do solemnly swear that, in pursuance of instructions from the U.S. Surveyor-General for Arizona, bearing date the day of Selevand 1886, I have well, faithfully and truly, in my own proper person, and in strict conformity with the instructions furnished by the Surveyor-General and the laws of the United States Surveyed Al those portions The Witte The ohn Wawler Mining District, solemnly swear that all the corners of said surveys have been established and perpetuated in strict accordance with the instructions furnished me, and that the foregoing are the true and original field-notes of such surveys, aster Deputy Surveyor. SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED before me this 20 day (arch/ 188 6

· Wester

# NOTICE OF LOCATION.

## Know all Men by these Presents:

That ________ the undersigned, have this day Located Fifteen Hundred (1500) linear feet of this vein or lode, bearing precious metals, with all dips, spurs, angles and variations, with surface ground Three Hundred (300) feet on each side of the centre of vein, with all Mineral Deposits contained therein, and all Timber growing within the limits of said claim, and all Water and Water Privileges thereon or appurtenant thereto, under and according to the provisions of the Mining Laws of the United States, under which it is Located.

This claim commences at this Monument and Notice placed upon the ledge, and runs Fifteen Hundred (1500) feet in a Northerly direction along the ledge.

The Exterior boundaries are as follows, viz:-

Commencing at this Monument and Notice, and running Three Hundred (300) feet in an easterly direction to monument at S. E. corner of claim; thence in a northerly direction parallel with ledge Fifteen Hundred (1500) feet to monument at N. E. corner of claim; thence in a westerly direction at right angles across the ledge Six Hundred (600) feet to monument at N. W. corner of claim; thence parallel with the lode in a southerly direction Fifteen Hundred (1500) feet to monument at S. W. corner of claim; thence at right angles across the ledge in an easterly direction Three Hundred (300) feet to monument upon the ledge and place of beginning.

N. W. corner of claim; thence parallel with the lode in a southerly direction Fifteen Hundred
(1500) feet to monument at S. W. corner of claim; thence at right angles across the ledge in an
easterly direction Three Hundred (300) feet to monument upon the ledge and place of beginning.
This ledge may be more generally described as situated a function of the state of t
nich Hortz E. of The old rock Cabine on Copper
Out The South and Morning lays in Sund
Gulch about 300 H from The discourse Min-
Gulch about 300 H from The discourse Muni-
County arianua Frantory
Mining District,
County,
ARIZONA TERRITORY,
and shall be known as the Little Chirp
Mining Claim.
DATED ON THE GROUND, this day of
January Rd 1883

# LOCATION NOTICE.

CLAIMANT

- 11	
6, 11	Mining District,
	County,
Dated	188
Recorded at the	ne Request of
	A. D. 188
atmin	nutes past
M. in Book	
of Mining Records,	page
	Recorder.

はは Ferritory of arizous leventy of Lavafais. Thelian Hill aron County Greorder an and for the County of Javafai Crinoun Fritory, and Kupen of The Records of said County pertaining to my office harrby certify that the about copy of the nothing of location of The Little Chief Mining Claime in Centrala Mining District in Said Country of Tavapai as made in 1,0001 16, Rucord of Mines at pages 125 - 124 1/27 of Jaid County and Furtory. Thitures my hand and official Sral Fuis 20 Eday of French ad 1886 William Wilkerson County Rucorder By We Faster Japarty

High Platence LI CNO3 12 39 Zut Cut Bagdad M.C. Cutar Tunnel 1 CINOG N84ºE 3405 + LICIMAN 34051 571015' W 5MM NOT Plaz ofthe Little Chief Mining Claim Eureka Mining District Varapai County Arizona Claimed by John Lawler Surveyed by CB Fister U.S.DS. march 13/886 Contains 19.92 Heres · Seale 200 ft to in Va 14029 E

11:

Docation Motice. Loittle Chief. Sucka Dur. Jovafai Co-

# U. S. Surveyor-General's Office.

Tucson, Arizona, Wey 1st	1886,
The foregoing Field Notes of the survey of the Little Chief, Mining Claim.	
Little Chief. Mining Claims. situate in the Curles mining district, Yavap. County, Arizona, claimed by John Lawler	ai.
survey executed by 6. B. Foster, Surveyor, under instructions from this office, having been	
examined and the necessary corrections and alterations made,	
Field Notes and the survey they describe are hereby approved.	
Surveyor Ger	neral.

1

UNE 1910

4-683.

LOT No.

### MINERAL SURVEY No. 763 amended

- Arzona Land District.

#### FIELD NOTES

OF THE SURVEY OF THE MINING CLAIM OF

0	Origona.	Nevad	а Сорр	u len	upang	,	
	0						
		KNO	OWN AS TH	E			
	Z Ex	reta				lining .	District,
Ya	vapai bprox.,		County,	aryo	na		
Section Q	sprox.,	Township	14 2	, I	Range	9 %	Unsur.
Surveye	d under instr	ructions d	ated Man	1 4	, 19/	0	
			by g	V. Spr	neu		Surveyor.
					U. S.	Mineral	Surveyor.
	Claim located				, 1	9	
	Survey comme	enced N	Tay 5		, 1	1910	
6—822	Survey comple	ted 7	Nay 12		, 1	1910	

Claimanto P.O. address 1201 Union Trust Bldy Los Angeles Cal.

#### SURVEY NUMBER 763 AMENDED, LITTLE CHIEF.

- Feet. Beginning at cor. No.6,
  - A pine post 4 ins.square,5 ft.long, sunk 15 ins.in soft porphyry, scribed LC6-763Am in mound of earth and stone; Cor.No.6 of original survey bears S.33°28'W. 13.8 ft. Cor.No.2 Sur.No.761Am Hawkeye bears S.14°1'W. 192.0 ft. U.S.M.M.No.1 E.M.D. bears S.67°11-1/2'W. 1044.0 ft.

Thence N.85°33'E.

300.0 Southerly end lode line.

184.1 ft.

A stone chiseled LC2 which being loose on ground is made part of a mound of earth and stone surrounding a pine post 4 ins.square,5 ft.long,scribed LC2-763Am, which is centered over a X chiseled on solid rock 8 ins. below surface.

identical with Cor.No.3,Sur.No.768 Am., Bagdad, Cor.No.6 Sur.No.779 Am.North Bagdad bears S.43°39'E.

Thence N. 5º4'W.

- 219.3 Intersect line 5-6 North Bagdad at S.22°37'E. 369.7 ft.
- 609.2 Intersect line 5-3 North Bagdad at N.66°24'E. 117.6 ft. from cor. No.5.
- 1471.6 To cor.No.3 identical with original cor.

  A loose basalt stone 6x10x16 ins.chiseled LC3 which I made part of mound surrounding a post 4 ins.square 5 ft. long set 18 ins.in ground and scribed LC3-763Am.

  Thence S.85°33'W.
  - 300.0 Northerly end lode line.
- A pine post 4 ins.square,5 ft.long scribed LC5-763Am set in crevice between large basalt boulders, and wedged firmly into position with smaller stones, whence Cor.No.5 of original survey bears S.85°33'W. 5.6 ft.

Thence S.5°4'E.

1471.6 To cor'. No.6, the place of beginning.

Iron in massed and scrattered fragments of basalt renders the use of the needle impracticable. Average variation 16°E.

Area.

Area.
Total Area

Conflict with North Bagdad

Sur.No.779 Am.

## INSTRUMENT. M THE

This amended survey was made with Berger & Sons Transit
No.5067 in good adjustment. Distances were measured with
500 ft. and 50 ft. tapes. All bearings were deflected
from the true meridian as determined by observations on
Polaris, checked by solar observations both direct and
with Bergers patent solar adapter.

#### LOCATION

#### ADJOINING CLAIMS ..

Adjoining claims are Rim Rock, Fraction, Cross and Wedge, all unsurveyed and all owned by claimant Company, which adjoin this claim on the northwest, northeast, south and west, respectively, also the North Bagdad lode, Sur. No. 779 Am., on the east. REPORT. Recent and extensive explorations show that the underlying ore body is of blanket formation, and that the lode line must therefore be imaginary, therefore, corners Nos.1 and 4 marking ends of same were not re-established. Original cor. No. 3 is a basalt stone 10x12x16 ins. chisel-LC & N. face. Original Cor. No. 6 to a perphysion 8 x11x116 ed NB3 in small mound of stone. ina. Chroched L. C. 6. All posts described are painted white with pointed tops painted black. They are carefully centered over 6 in. spikes driven at exact point in bottom of post hole. The monuments surrounding posts exceed 5 ft. base. Where a stone is used for cor. an unmarked post is set alongside in mound as a marker. This amended survey lies entirely within the limits of theoriginal survey as marked by monuments on the ground, and is made under authority of Department, "N" of March 15,

1910 to establish parallel end lines, and to bring the

U.S.Mineral Surveyor.

claim within lawful limits.

## FINAL OATHS FOR SURVEYS.

LIST	OF NAMES.	
A list of the names of the individuals employ	red by TH. Sprice	
United States Deputy Mineral Surveyor, to assist		corners, and
boundaries described in the foregoing field notes o		
arigona - Merada Capper	Company	
arigona - Merada Capper known as the Little Chief		
and showing the respective capacities in which the	ey acted.	V1-1-2-
	J. Dhubinbord , o	hainman.
	In Muller , o	hainman.
	, A	xman.
		lagman.
	S OF ASSISTANTS.	
We, Shibmond		
and Willer	, do solemnly swear that we assisted	
Mobries , United States De	eputy Mineral Surveyor, in marking the corners as	nd surveying
the boundaries of the mining claim of		
asimon - Nevada Copper	Company	
aingna - Nevada Cappu known as the Little Chief		
represented in the foregoing field notes as having	been surveyed by said deputy mineral surveyor a	nd under his
direction; and that said survey has been in all r	espects, to the best of our knowledge and belief, f	aithfully and
correctly executed, and the corner and boundary	monuments established according to law and the	e instructions
furnished by the United States Surveyor-General	for aryona	
reason for buriany my	9. 9. Whitenberd	Chainman.
reason for Brokening my stants is that there is no Ciny Public for many miles	Town Uneller,	Chainman.
ing Public for many miles		
vagon - and Rail - road.	, A	
M. Bruan		
Subscribed and sworn	to by the above-named persons before me this. 13	3 70
	1900	
	Mr. Springer	
	U. O. Minual &	hurryon
0 (001 Km) 0 09		

9189b5m8-03

## FINAL OATH OF U. S. DEPUTY MINERAL SURVEYOR

I, JN. Spring , U. S. Deputy Mineral
Surveyor, do solemnly swear that, in pursuance of instructions received from the United
States Surveyor General for Crizona, dated
May 4, 1910 , I have, in strict conformity to the laws of the
United States, the official regulations and instructions thereunder, and the instructions
of said Surveyor General, faithfully and correctly executed the survey of the Mining
Claim of armona - Nevada loops. Company
known og the
Claim of Origona - Nevada leopper Company , known as the Little Chief situate in Eureka Mining District,
situate in Guneta Mining District
Mining District,  Marapai County, Origona, in Section  approx, Township No. 147., Range No. 9. W.
approx, Township No. 147., Range No. 9. 11. 11 thousand
and designated as Survey No. 763 amended, as represented
in the foregoing field notes, which accurately show the boundaries of said mining claim
as distinctly marked by monuments on the ground, and described in the attached copy
of the location certificate, which was received by me from the Surveyor General with
said instructions, and that all the corners of said survey have been established and per-
petuated in strict accordance with the law, official regulations and instructions there-
under; and I do further solemnly swear that the foregoing are the true and original
field notes of said survey and my report therein, and that the labor expended and
improvements made upon said mining claim by claimant or grantors
are as therein fully stated, and that the character, extent, location and itemized value
thereof are specified therein with particularity and full detail, and that no portion of
said labor or improvements so credited to this claim has been included in the estimate
of expenditures upon any other claims
U.S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor.
U. S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor.
Subscribed and sworn to by the said SALAMA.
U. S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor, before me A holing Public
and for mariesty Co. a. T. this 4th
day of
1, 12 1913
Mo commission expires April 3, 1913. Go amily
0 8-154 Untury Probles

#### U. S. SURVEYOR-GENERAL'S FINAL CERTIFICATE ON FIELD NOTES.

## Department of the Interior,

OFFICE OF U. S. SURVEYOR-GENERAL,

Phoenix, Arizona	
September 16, 1910, 190	)
I, U. S. Surveyor-General for District of Arizona	
do hereby certify that the foregoing transcript of the Field Notes, return and approval of the sur	vey
of the mining claim of	
Arizona-Nevada Copper Company	
known as the LITTLE CHIEF	
situate inEureka	
Mining District, Yavapai County, Arizona	
in Section Approx., Township No. 14 N., Range No. 9 W., Unsur., a	nd
designated as Survey No. 763. Amended, has been correctly copied from the originals on file	in
this office; that said Field Notes furnish such an accurate description of said mining claim as will	, if
incorporated into a patent, serve fully to identify the premises, and that such reference is made there	ein
to natural objects or permanent monuments as will perpetuate and fix the locus thereof.	
And I further certify that five hundred dollars' worth of labor has been expended or impro	ve-
ments made upon said mining claim by claimant orgrantors, and that said improvement	nts
consist of	
and that no portion of said labor or improvements has been included in the estimate of expenditu	res
upon-any other claim.	
I further certify that the plat thereof, filed in the U.S. Land Office at Phoenix,	
Arizona, is correct and in conformity with the foregoing Field Notes.	
Frank S. Ingalls,	
United States Surveyor-General for Arizona.	

# SURVEYOR-GENERAL'S CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL OF FIELD NOTES AND SURVEY OF MINING CLAIM.

#### Department of the Interior,

Office of U. S. Surveyor-General,

Phoenix, Arizona. September 16,1910, 190 I, U. S. Surveyor-General for <u>District of Arizona</u> do hereby certify that the foregoing and hereto attached Field Notes and Return of the Survey of the Mining Claim of Arizona-Nevada Copper Company , known as the Little Chief situate in Eureka Mining District, Yavapai County, Arizona in Section Approx., Township No. 14 N., Range No. 9 W. Unsur. designated as Survey No. 763 Amended executed by G. H. Spencer , U.S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor, May 5-12, 1910.

pursuant to authority contained in Dept. letter N attended March 15, 1910.

May 4, 1910, 190, have been critically examined and the necessary corrections and explanations made, and the said Field Notes and Return, and the Survey they describe, are hereby approved. A true copy of the copy of the location certificate filed by the applicant. for survey is included in the field notes. drank dingage

U. S. Surveyor-General for Arizona.

7360b5m3-03

Rim Rock Rimsurreyed Mineral Survey No.763 Amended S. 85 8 3.3 W. 600. Phoenix Land District Yarapai County, Ariz. By G.H. Spencer
U.S. Mineral Surveyor Scale: 1 in = 200 ft. All distances expressed in feet. J. 66. 24. H North Bagdad Min . Sur. No. 729 Am # Bajdad Min. Sur. No. 168 Am. N. 85 . 33 E. 600. or. Orig. Cor. 5, 33° 28' W. 13.8 15. 5. 11. 14. 10 A 4.0 0 dt 20 Sur. No. 761 Am. Hankeys 3